

3835 FM2342 Burnet, TX 78611 • (512) 756-7540

## Consent, Indemnification, and Acknowledgement of Risks

Buckner International dba Camp Buckner requires that all camp participants, and if the Camper is a minor, his or her parent or legal guardian, or managing conservator of a minor child who participates in activities while staying at Camp Buckner, to read and sign this Consent, Indemnification, and Acknowledgement of Risks form and return it to the camp staff before being permitted to attend and participate in Camp Buckner programs and activities.

Name of Camper:	
Name of Group:	
Dates of Camp: Start Date End Date	
N CONSIDERATION of the right to attend and participate in the activities doparent, legal guardian or managing conservator, hereby acknowledge, agree	
As a result of COVID-19 individuals and organizations put into place measur Buckner continues to operate under its COVID-19 Mitigation Plan with the p Camper may still risk contracting the virus while at Camp.	
<ol> <li>Agrees to follow and be subject to all rules, policies and procedures of Ca Camp Buckner Guest Policies and Procedures, and/or posted in the cam</li> </ol>	
Swimming, Blob, Water Slide, Canoeing, Kayaking, Archery, Hiking, Sports Biking, and interactions with fellow campers, etc. I understand that these active	s and that such activities may include, but not be limited to activities involving of all kind, Horseback Riding, Ropes courses, Climbing Wall, Rock climbing, rities may expose Camper to greater than normal risks due to characteristics as may include equipment malfunction, loss of control, collisions, obstacles,
I understand that these risks may include physical injury and psychological damage and/or injury including death, which may occur or result from participation in such camp activities. I understand that Camper may act in a negligent manner that may contribute to injury to himself/herself or others, such as failing to maintain control, not acting within his or her abilities, or not following rules and instructions.	
l acknowledge and state that I accept and assume these risks and dang while he or she is participating in such activities. I, for myself, the Camnext of kin, hereby release, waive, hold harmless, indemnify and dischemployees, agents, affiliated organizations and representatives from a fees) and liability or loss, of whatever kind and nature, including injurproperty, and whether caused by the negligence of Camp Buckner, otherwise which may arise in connection with participation in Camp Buckner,	per and on behalf of our heirs, assigns, personal representatives and arge Buckner International dba Camp Buckner, its officers, directors, nd against any and all claims, demands, expenses (including attorney y, disability or death of the Camper and loss or damage to person or its officers, directors, employees, agents, affiliated organizations or
3. Grants and consents to Camp Buckner the right to the use of the Camper or she is participating in the Camp Buckner activities for any purposes commercial exploitation or any other improper purposes, and consents accordance with the permitted purposes set forth in this paragraph.	nnected to promoting the purposes and goals of Camp Buckner, but not for
This <b>Consent, Indemnification, and Acknowledgement of Risks</b> shall r Camp Buckner.	not be amended, supplemented, or abrogated without the written consent
The Camper (and, if the Camper is a minor, his or her parent, legal guardian Acknowledgement of Risks and understands the contents.	n or managing conservator) has read this Consent, Indemnification, and
-	pers Signature:
F CAMPER IS A MINOR, THE SIGNATURE(S) OF HIS OR HER PARENT, LEGAL (	GUARDIAN OR MANAGING CONSERVATOR IS REQUIRED BELOW:
FIRST LEGAL SIGNATORE FOR MINOR CAMPER (if applicable)	SECOND LEGAL SIGNATORE FOR MINOR CAMPER (if applicable)
Circle One: Parent Legal Guardian Managing Conservator	Circle One: Parent Legal Guardian Managing Conservator
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Address:	Address:
Today's Date:	Today's Date: